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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planningto use Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG) atBrahmapuram Thermal Power Station; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL )

(a) & (b) : Ministry of Power (MOP)/Central Electricity Authority (CEA) has not received any proposal from Kerala to use Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG) at Brahmapuram Thermal Power Station. However, an application for allocation of gas for proposed Brahmpuram CCGT (1026 MW) power plant by KSEB, Kerala for 12th Plan has been received in CEA. In view of reduced production of gas in the country, additional gas is presently not available for allocation to new gas based power plants.
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